A ‘ ArchivesSpace

BuildingslK

Thisfinding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on August 31, 2017.

Wellesley College Archives



BuildingslK

Table of Contents

SUMMEANY TNFOMMIBEION ...ttt b bbbttt e s et e b e s bt e bt bt e st e ae e e et et e benbesaenrenneas 3
AdMINISLrative INFOMMBIION  ....ooueiiiiiiiee ettt st e bbbt bt et et e e et et e benbeenis 3
REGIEA MEEITAIS ...ttt b e bbbt a e a et e e e e et e sb e e bt s bt e bt e st en e e s e s e nbeneenbe st 3
(@00 1T="oi (o] g I 1 0177< o1 (o S TP PROS 4

Massachusetts Historical Commission Survey of Wellesley College Buildings and Grounds ................... 6

- Page 2 -



BuildingslK

Summary Information

Repository: Wellesley College Archives
Title: Buildings
ID: 1K
Date [bulk]: bulk

Physical Description: 0.5 Linear Feet 4 File Boxes, 1 Oversize
L anguage of the English
Material:
Mixed Materials 1-5
[box]:

N Return to Table of Contents

Administrative I nformation

Publication Statement
Wellesley College Archives

 Return to Table of Contents

Related M aterials

Related M aterials

A tintype measuring 2.5" x 3" from 1886-1887 of the original group to occupy Homestead House
islocated in the Photographs collection in the file titled: "Resideces. Homestead." Theimageis
acompanied with documentation about the building. Digital identifier: wca 2016 11 23 001.

N Return to Table of Contents

- PageS_



BuildingslK

Coallection Inventory

Title/Description Instances
Buildings: General, 1921-1972 box 1 folder 1
Buildings: General, 1921 box 1 folder 2
Buildings: Acorns, 2007 box 1 folder 3
Academic Quadrangle: Proposed Master Plan , 1977 box 1 folder 4
Academic Quadrangle, 1977 box 1 folder 5
Administration (Temporary) "The Hen Coop", 1914-1931 box 1 folder 6
Alumnae Hall box 1 folder 7
Bates & Freeman, 1952-1953 box 1 folder 8
Billings Hall, 1880-1970 box 1 folder 9
Boathouse, 1964 box 1 folder 10
Botanic Gardens, 1993 box 1 folder 11
Boston Clubhouse, 1920 box 1 folder 12
Card File box 1 folder 13
Cedar Lodge, 1861-1992 box 1 folder 14
Cheever House, 1974-1989 box 1 folder 15
Claflin, 1914-1977 box 1 folder 16
College Hall, 1880-2014 box 1 folder 17
Inventory: Art Collection- College Hall, 1913 box 1 folder 17a
Crawford, 1931-1996 box 1 folder 18
Davis Museum, 1988-2006 box 2 folder 1
Day Care, 1987-1989 box 2 folder 2
33 Dover Road, 1984 box 2 folder 3
Dower, 1896-1981 box 2 folder 4
Durant Guest House, 1896-1981 box 2 folder 5
Farnsworth Art Museum, 1896-1981 box 2 folder 6
Founders Hall, 1988 box 2 folder 7
Freeman, 1950-1952 box 2 folder 8
Gray House, 1971-2008 box 2 folder 9

- Page 4-



BuildingslK

Green Hall, 1916-2005

Green Houses, 1981-2004

Mary Hemenway Hall, 1909-1986

Hazard Quadrangle, May 18, 1904-January 18, 1979
Homestead, 1906

Horton Hallouelle Shepard, 1931-1961

Houghton Memoria Chapel , 1900-2008

Houghton Memoria Chapdl: La Farge Windows, 1900-2008

Houghton Memoria Chapel: Cornerstone and Dedication,
1897-1899

Houghton Memoria Chapel: Durant Memorial Windows,
1898-1931

Houghton Memoria Chapel: Little Chapel, (1927-1956)
Houghton Memoria Chapel: Memorial Windows, 1897-1939
Jewett Arts Center, 1954-2006

Lake Waban, August 30, 1990

Lake Waban Laundry, 1929-1949

Lanterns/Lamposts, 1926

Libraries, 1880-2006

Library: Sanger Room, 1997-2002

McAfee, 1960-1961

Munger, 1932-2003

Navy House, 2011

Nehoiden Golf Course

Noanette, 1955-1979

North 40 [Weston Road Property], 1983-1990
Norumbega

Paint Factory, 1981-2001

Pendleton, 1934-2001

Phi-Sigma, 1916-03

Power Plant, 1981-2006

Presidents House (Remodeled 1968), Durant Guest House,
1926-1998

- Pages_

box 2
box 2
box 2
box 2
box 2
box 2
box 3
box 3

box 3

box 3

box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3
box 3
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4

box 4

folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3

folder 4

folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11

folder 12



Recreational Building, 1937-1970

Sage Hall

Schneider Center, (1962-1992)

Science Center, 1973-1992

Science Center (Publications), 1977-1978
Severance Hall, 1926-1927

Simpson, 1881-1948

Sorenson Meditation Retreat, 2001-2006
Sports Center, 1982-2005

Stone Hall, 1880-1927

Stone Davis Hall, 1927-1992

Stone Mental Health Center, 1980-1995
Tau ZetaEpsilon , April 24, 1929
Tower Court, 1915-1979

Village House (Small), 1933-1969
Waban Cottage (Dormitory), 1959-1980
Wang Campus Center, 2000-2006

631 Washington Street, 1969

Weaver (Formerly Oakwoods), 1902-2005
Weston Terrance, October 8, 1959
Whitin Observatory, 1900-2007

Wilder, 1921-1958

Wood Cottage, April 13, 1934

Tower Court, 1916

Buildings: General, 1910-1921

Wilder Hall, 1900

BuildingslK

M assachusetts Historical Commission Survey
of Wellesley College Buildings and Grounds

Title/Description
Index-Wellesley College, 1989

Overview History Welledey College, 1989

Wellesley College Area A #1-5, 1989

- Page6_

box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 4
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
box 5
oversizel
oversizel

oversize 1

box 6

I nstances
box 6

box 6

box 6

folder 13
folder 14
folder 15
folder 16
folder 17
folder 18
folder 19
folder 20
folder 21
folder 1
folder 2
folder 3
folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14
folder 1
folder 2

folder 3

folder 1
folder 2

folder 3



BuildingslK

Wellesley College #6-10, 1989
Wellesley College #11-15, 1989
Wellesley College #16-22, 1989
Wellesley College #23-27, 1989
Wellesley College #28-34, 1989
Wellesley College Area C #35-38, 1989
Wellesley College #39-45, 1989
Wellesley College Area D #46-50, 1989
Wellesley College #51-54, 1989
Historical Resource Inventory of Buildings and Landscape, 1989
Bibliography, 1989

Summary-Recommendation Wellesley College, 1989

N Return to Table of Contents

- Page?-

box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6
box 6

folder 4
folder 5
folder 6
folder 7
folder 8
folder 9
folder 10
folder 11
folder 12
folder 13
folder 14

folder 15



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	Administrative Information
	Related Materials
	Collection Inventory
	Massachusetts Historical Commission Survey of Wellesley College Buildings and Grounds

